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County Estimates:  Cattle, Utah, January 1, 2013 & 2012 Census of 

Agriculture Inventory 
[2014 Livestock County Estimates not available until after publication.] 

County 
All Cattle Beef Cows

1
 Milk Cows

1
 

2013 2012 Census 2013 2012 Census 2013 2012 Census 

 Number Number Number Number Number Number 

Northern 
      Box Elder 

      Cache 

      Davis 

      Morgan 

      Rich 

      Salt Lake 

      Tooele 

      Weber 

 

Central 
      Juab 

      Millard 

      Sanpete 

      Sevier 

      Utah 

 

Eastern 
      Carbon 

      Daggett 

      Duchesne 

      Emery 

      Grand 

      San Juan 

      Summit 

      Uintah 

      Wasatch 

 

Southern 
      Beaver 

      Garfield 

      Iron 

      Kane 

      Piute 

      Washington 

      Wayne 

 

Other Counties 
 

State Total 

 

89,000 

55,000 

3,900 

8,000 

47,000 

3,900 

20,000 

20,500 

 

 

16,400 

67,000 

51,000 

41,000 

59,000 

 

 

8,700 

3,300 

41,000 

24,000 

2,600 

12,700 

22,500 

39,500 

9,800 

 

 

28,500 

13,800 

18,700 

6,100 

17,800 

14,300 

25,000 

 

- 

 

790,000 

 

85,635 

52,367 

3,206 

7,478 

44,384 

2,995 

22,163 

19,827 

 

 

17,314 

70,779 

49,349 

46,539 

57,369 

 

 

10,585 

2,638 

46,907 

25,133 

3,388 

14,312 

14,424 

36,085 

9,537 

 

 

21,164 

17,717 

41,442 

8,213 

14,399 

14,526 

16,958 

 

 

 

776,833 

 

36,000 

8,800 

- 

3,800 

- 

1,900 

- 

4,400 

 

 

- 

21,500 

15,600 

13,000 

17,000 

 

 

4,800 

1,800 

21,500 

14,000 

- 

7,800 

10,500 

19,200 

4,500 

 

 

10,400 

8,800 

9,500 

3,700 

8,300 

6,500 

13,100 

 

48,600 

 

365,000 

 

37,644 

10,441 

1,963 

3,926 

33,093 

1,703 

15,411 

6,825 

 

 

(D) 

25,352 

18,154 

13,558 

18,132 

 

 

7,561 

1,709 

28,082 

15,620 

1,979 

11,080 

10,154 

24,950 

6,452 

 

 

12,870 

12,053 

10,884 

5,277 

(D) 

10,291 

9,830 

 

 

 

369,670 

 

10,200 

17,000 

- 

700 

- 

- 

- 

4,700 

 

 

- 

15,100 

8,900 

3,800 

14,000 

 

 

- 

- 

2,300 

- 

- 

100 

1,100 

600 

900 

 

 

2,900 

- 

2,800 

- 

2,000 

- 

1,700 

 

1,200 

 

95,000 

 

9,238 

15,646 

9 

550 

4 

8 

8 

4,582 

 

 

(D) 

16,421 

6,460 

2,671 

15,518 

 

 

5 

(D) 

2,608 

117 

19 

69 

819 

652 

517 

 

 

736 

14 

8,609 

17 

(D) 

97 

668 

 

 

 

90,449 

(D) Indicates data from 2012 Census inventory for that county were withheld to avoid disclosing individual data. 
 1

 Counties with missing data are included in "Other Counties". Dash (-) indicates missing data. 


